DESCHUTES MARKET RD/HAMEHOOK RD CANAL CROSSING DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON PROJECT# W66107A

BID RESULTS  BID OPENING: 2:00 PM 11/16/2022				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - NORTHWEST 64500 O.B. RILEY RD BEND, OR 97703		DESCHUTES CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION 494 SW VETERANS WAY, SUITE 5 REDMOND, OR 97756	
ITEM UNIT QTY			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$17,750.00	\$17,750.00	\$17,096.48	\$17,096.48
2	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$20,194.84	\$20,194.84
3	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,795.60	\$1,795.60
4	Construction Survey Work	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,675.24	\$5,675.24
5	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$15,945.24	\$15,945.24
6	Asphalt Pavement Saw Cutting	FOOT	165	\$2.00	\$330.00	\$4.00	\$660.00	\$3.23	\$532.95
7	Riprap Backing	SQYD	15	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$95.00	\$1,425.00	\$28.22	\$423.30
8	Loose Riprap, Class 50	CUYD	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$163.09	\$1,630.90
9	36 Inch SDR 17 HDPE Pipe, 5-Foot Depth	FOOT	78	\$365.00	\$28,470.00	\$550.00	\$42,900.00	\$795.18	\$62,024.04
10	8 Inch SDR 17 HDPE Pipe, 5-Foot Depth	FOOT	36	\$100.00	\$3,600.00	\$155.00	\$5,580.00	\$82.93	\$2,985.48
11	6 Inch SDR 17 HDPE Pipe, 5-Foot Depth	FOOT	12	\$90.00	\$1,080.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$165.20	\$1,982.40
12	Concrete Inlet Structure	EACH	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,900.00	\$15,900.00	\$10,097.27	\$10,097.27
13	Concrete Outlet Structure	EACH	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,900.00	\$15,900.00	\$11,898.64	\$11,898.64
14	Aggregate Base	TON	184	\$50.00	\$9,200.00	\$40.50	\$7,452.00	\$61.30	\$11,279.20
15	Aggregate Shoulders	TON	17	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$97.00	\$1,649.00	\$95.47	\$1,622.99
16	Commercial Asphalt Concrete Pavement	TON	25	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$270.00	\$6,750.00	\$301.08	\$7,527.00
17	Removing and Rebuilding Fence	FOOT	21	\$250.00	\$5,250.00	\$115.00	\$2,415.00	\$28.28	\$593.88
18	12 Inch Potable Water Pipe, Fittings & Couplings with Restrained Joints and Class B Backfill	FOOT	34	\$140.00	\$4,760.00	\$235.00	\$7,990.00	\$386.45	\$13,139.30
19	4 Inch Potable Water Pipe, Fittings & Couplings with Restrained Joints and Class B Backfill	FOOT	38	\$80.00	\$3,040.00	\$161.00	\$6,118.00	\$191.47	\$7,275.86
20	4 Inch Connection to 4 Inch Existing Main	EACH	2	\$4,080.00	\$8,160.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,201.62	\$2,403.24
21	12 Inch Gate Valve	EACH	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$4,908.19	\$9,816.38
22	4 Inch Gate Valve	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,870.02	\$3,740.04
				TOTAL =	\$179,990.00	TOTAL =	\$197,489.00	TOTAL =	\$209,680.27

DESCHUTES MARKET RD/HAMEHOOK RD CANAL CROSSING DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON PROJECT# W66107A

BID RESULTS				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC DBA 1859 INFRASTRUCTURE 123 SE 4TH ST BEND, OR 97702		MARCUM & SONS LLC 336 SW BLACK BUTTE BLVD REDMOND, OR 97756	
BID OPENING : 2:00 PM 11/16/2022  ITEM UNIT QTY			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$36.436.00	\$36,436.00
2	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$112,354.00	\$112,354.00
3	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,607.00	\$1,607.00
4	Construction Survey Work	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3.500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00
5	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,848.00	\$2,848.00
6	Asphalt Pavement Saw Cutting	FOOT	165	\$2.00	\$330.00	\$6.00	\$990.00	\$4.55	\$750.75
7	Riprap Backing	SQYD	15	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$6.00	\$90.00	\$64.65	\$969.75
8	Loose Riprap, Class 50	CUYD	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$235.00	\$2,350.00	\$96.98	\$969.80
9	36 Inch SDR 17 HDPE Pipe, 5-Foot Depth	FOOT	78	\$365.00	\$28,470.00	\$1,200.00	\$93,600.00	\$1,149.60	\$89,668.80
10	8 Inch SDR 17 HDPE Pipe, 5-Foot Depth	FOOT	36	\$100.00	\$3,600.00	\$315.00	\$11,340.00	\$72.87	\$2,623.32
11	6 Inch SDR 17 HDPE Pipe, 5-Foot Depth	FOOT	12	\$90.00	\$1,080.00	\$900.00	\$10,800.00	\$229.88	\$2,758.56
12	Concrete Inlet Structure	EACH	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,503.00	\$30,503.00
13	Concrete Outlet Structure	EACH	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$26,395.00	\$26,395.00
14	Aggregate Base	TON	184	\$50.00	\$9,200.00	\$100.00	\$18,400.00	\$60.65	\$11,159.60
15	Aggregate Shoulders	TON	17	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$60.65	\$1,031.05
16	Commercial Asphalt Concrete Pavement	TON	25	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$800.00	\$20,000.00	\$431.60	\$10,790.00
17	Removing and Rebuilding Fence	FOOT	21	\$250.00	\$5,250.00	\$25.00	\$525.00	\$35.16	\$738.36
18	12 Inch Potable Water Pipe, Fittings & Couplings with Restrained Joints and Class B Backfill	FOOT	34	\$140.00	\$4,760.00	\$725.00	\$24,650.00	\$604.88	\$20,565.92
19	4 Inch Potable Water Pipe, Fittings & Couplings with Restrained Joints and Class B Backfill	FOOT	38	\$80.00	\$3,040.00	\$500.00	\$19,000.00	\$302.90	\$11,510.20
20	4 Inch Connection to 4 Inch Existing Main	EACH	2	\$4,080.00	\$8,160.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,974.70	\$3,949.40
21	12 Inch Gate Valve	EACH	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,619.60	\$13,239.20
22	4 Inch Gate Valve	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,693.60	\$5,387.20
				TOTAL =	\$179,990.00	TOTAL =	\$394,945.00	TOTAL =	\$395,354.91